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1. ADF unit 1(Paper Feed 1) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6922650 DP:ROLLER 2
2 C6922651 DP:TRANSPORT:GUIDE 1
3 C6922652 DP:ANGLE 2
4 C6922653 DP:SEPARATOR:FRAME 1
5 C6922654 DP:SEPARATOR:LEVER 1
6 C6922655 DP:COIL SPRING:C 1
7 C6922656 DP:SEPARATOR:STAND:UNIT 1
8 C6922657 DP:FEED INLET 1
9 C6922658 DP:ANGLE 2

10 C6922659 DP:ANGLE 2
11 C6922660 DP:BRACKET:F 1
12 C6922661 DP:COIL SPRING:TOF 1
13 C6922662 DP:COIL SPRING:TOR 1
14 C6922663 DP:BRACKET:R 1
15 C6922665 DP:PIN 2
16 C6922666 DP:ROLLER:S 1
17 C6922667 DP:TURN:GUIDE:S3 1
18 C6922668 DP:STAY:S3 1
19 C6922669 DP:UPPER:GUIDE PLATE:UNIT 1
20 C6922670 DP:LOWER:GUIDE PLATE:S3 1
21 C6922671 DP:RECEIVE:GUIDE:S3 1
22 C2842768 DP:Z 1
23 C2841984 DP:Z 2
24 C6922673 DP:ANGLE 1

1. ADF unit 1(Paper Feed 1)
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2. ADF unit 2(Paper Feed 2) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6922680 DP:SYNCHRONOUS BELT 1
2 C6922681 DP:DAMPING INSULATION RUBBER 1
3 C2841942 DP:ROLLER 1
4 C6922683 DP:PAPER FEED:RING 1
5 C6922684 DP:HOLDER 1
6 C6922685 DP:BEARING 8
7 C6922686 DP:PAPER FEED:SHAFT 1
8 C6922687 DP:PULLEY 1
9 C6922688 DP:ANGLE 2

10 C6922689 DP:SUB:RING 2
11 C6922690 DP:CLUTCH 1
12 C6922691 DP:P2-G5181:ANGLE 1
13 C6922692 DP:FEED ROLLER:A 1
14 C6922693 DP:FEED ROLLER:B 1
15 C6922694 DP:EXIT ROLLER 1
16 C6922695 DP:GEAR 2
17 C6922696 DP:GEAR:PULLEY 2
18 C6922697 DP:TENSION UNIT 1
19 C6922698 DP:GEAR:UNIT 1
20 C6922699 DP:RING 2
21 C6922700 DP:MOTOR:BRACKET 1
22 C6922701 DP:CLUTCH 1
23 C6922702 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:UNIT:ADF 1
24 C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 1

2. ADF unit 2(Paper Feed 2)
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3. ADF unit 3(Paper Tray) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6922685 DP:BEARING 2
2 C6922711 DP:SHAFT 1
3 C6922712 DP:BRACKET 1
4 C6922713 DP:PAPER FEED:PLATE:UNIT 1
5 C6922714 DP:ANGLE:COIL SPRING 2
6 C6922715 DP:COIL SPRING:T 1
7 C6922716 DP:PINION GEAR 1
8 C6922717 DP:SHAFT 1
9 C6922718 DP:LEVER 1

10 C6922719 DP:SECTOR:GEAR 1
11 C2841984 DP:Z 1

3. ADF unit 3(Paper Tray)
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4. ADF unit 4(Outer Cover 1) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2842655 DP:PINION 1
2 C6921254 DP:COIL SPRING:C 1
3 C6921255 DP:MAGNET CATCH PLEET 1
4 C6921251 DP:PIN 2
5 C6921257 DP:STAY 2
6 C6921258 DP:RACK 2
7 C6921259 DP:PLATE 1
8 C6921262 DP:STOPPER 2
9 C6921268 DP:SUB:TRAY 1

10 C6921269 DP:FRONT:COVER 1
11 C6921252 DP:GUIDE:COVER:ASSY/S3 1
12 C6921270 DP:REAR:COVER 1
13 C6921272 DP:FEEDER:GUIDE:F 1
14 C6921273 DP:FEEDER:GUIDE:R 1
15 C6922650 DP:ROLLER 4
16 C6922664 DP:SPRING PLATE 4
17 C6928501 DP:PAPER FEED:SCALE BOARD:ADF 1
18 C6921278 DP:DESIGN SKETCH:ORIGINAL SET 1
⑲ C6921250 DP:GUIDE:COVER:UNIT/S3 1

4. ADF unit 4(Outer Cover 1)
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5. ADF unit 5(Outer Cover 2) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6921261 DP:GLASS 1
2 C6921263 DP:BASE:BRACKET 2
3 C6921264 DP:ADF:HINGE:ASSY/L 1
4 C6921265 DP:ADF:HINGE:ASSY/R 1
5 C6921266 DP:HARNESS:BRACKET:A 1
6 C6921267 DP:HARNESS:BRACKET:B 1
7 C6921274 DP:JUMP PLATE 1
8 C6921275 DP:NYLON CLAMP:CABLE:7N 1
9 C6921276 DP:GROUND WIRE 2

10 C6921068 DP:BRIDGE 1
11 C6925050 DP:DRIVE:BASE:UNIT 1
12 C6921079 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 1
13 C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 2
14 C6921260 DP:SHEET 1

5. ADF unit 5(Outer Cover 2)
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6. ADF unit 6(Frame 1) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 2
2 C6921051 DP:ACTUATOR:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 1
3 C2842382 DP:MAGNET CATCH 1
4 C2841923 DP:MICRO SWITCH 2
5 C2841291 DP:MICRO SWITCH 2
6 C6921055 DP:SHAFT 2
7 C6921056 DP:ACTUATOR:A 1
8 C6921057 DP:SENSOR COVER 1
9 C6921058 DP:ACTUATOR:B 1

10 C6921059 DP:COLLAR 2
11 C2841292 DP:SCREW:PLATE 2
12 C6921061 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET 1
13 C6921062 DP:FRAME:F 1
14 C6921063 DP:PIN 2
15 C6921064 DP:FRAME:R 1
16 C6921065 DP:STAY:A 1
17 C6921066 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:R 1
18 C6921067 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:B 1
19 C6921069 DP:PROTECT:STAY:S3 1
20 C6921070 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:F/S3 1
21 C6921071 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:S3 1
22 C6921077 DP:SWITCH:BRACKET:S3 1
23 C6921072 DP:STAY:B/S3 1
24 C6921073 DP:RUBBER:SHEET 1
25 C6921074 DP:SWITCH:BRACKET:S3 1
26 C6921075 DP:BRIDGE:S3 1
27 C6921076 DP:LEVER SWITCH:2 1
28 C6921078 DP:LEVER SWITCH 1
29 C6925056 DP:SIZE:DETECTION PCB 1
30 C2841304 DP:Z 2
31 C6922672 DP:GUIDE PLATE 1

6. ADF unit 6(Frame 1)
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7. ADF unit 7(Frame 2) 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6921090 DP:SHEET 1
2 C6921091 DP:STAY:F 1
3 C6921092 DP:PROTECT:STAY 2
4 C6921093 DP:STAY:R 1
5 C6921094 DP:COVER:D 1
6 C6921095 DP:BASE:COVER 1

7. ADF unit 7(Frame 2)
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8. Lavels & Accessories 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6928506 DP:EXPOSURE GLASS:CLEANING:NAME PLATE 1
2 C6928510 DP:ORIGINAL SET:NAME PLATE:NA 1

4 B0651374 SHEET:EXPOSURE GLASS 1
5 D2581317 HOLDER:GLASS:CLEANER:ASS'Y 1

8. Lavels & Accessories

DP:ORIGINAL SET:NAME PLATE:MANY
LANGUAGESC69285113 1
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9. Electrical Parts 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C2841923 DP:MICRO SWITCH 2
2 C2841291 DP:MICRO SWITCH 2
3 C6922690 DP:CLUTCH 1
4 C6922701 DP:CLUTCH 1
5 C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 2
6 C6921051 DP:ACTUATOR:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 1
7 C6922702 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:UNIT:ADF 1
8 C6925050 DP:DRIVE:BASE:UNIT 1
9 C6925056 DP:SIZE:DETECTION PCB 1

9. Electrical Parts

 

Ed
Sticky Note
New part
PCIL: December 2017
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10. Wiring 
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Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
Index
No. Part No. Description Q’ty Per

Assembly
1 C6925051 DP:ADF:SENSOR:CABLE UNIT 1
2 C6925052 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:CABLE UNIT 1
3 C6925053 DP:SIZE:SENSOR:CABLE UNIT 1
4 C6925054 DP:ADF:I/L:CABLE 1
5 C6925055 DP:ADF:CABLE UNIT:2 1
6
7

10. Wiring
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11. Parts Index
Part No. Description Part No. Description

B0651374 SHEET:EXPOSURE GLASS 16 - 4 C6921071 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:S3 12 - 21
C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 12 - 1 C6921072 DP:STAY:B/S3 12 - 23
C2841121 DP:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 18 - 5 C6921073 DP:RUBBER:SHEET 12 - 24
C2841291 DP:MICRO SWITCH 12 - 5 C6921074 DP:SWITCH:BRACKET:S3 12 - 25
C2841291 DP:MICRO SWITCH 18 - 2 C6921075 DP:BRIDGE:S3 12 - 26
C2841292 DP:SCREW:PLATE 12 - 11 C6921076 DP:LEVER SWITCH:2 12 - 27
C2841304 DP:Z 12 - 30 C6921077 DP:SWITCH:BRACKET:S3 12 - 22
C2841923 DP:MICRO SWITCH 12 - 4 C6921078 DP:LEVER SWITCH 12 - 28
C2841923 DP:MICRO SWITCH 18 - 1 C6921079 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 10 - 12
C2841942 DP:ROLLER 4 - 3 C6921090 DP:SHEET 14 - 1
C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 4 - 24 C6921091 DP:STAY:F 14 - 2
C2841964 DP:HARNESS CLAMP 10 - 13 C6921092 DP:PROTECT:STAY 14 - 3
C2841984 DP:Z 2 - 23 C6921093 DP:STAY:R 14 - 4
C2841984 DP:Z 6 - 11 C6921094 DP:COVER:D 14 - 5
C2842382 DP:MAGNET CATCH 12 - 3 C6921095 DP:BASE:COVER 14 - 6
C2842655 DP:PINION 8 - 1 C6921250 DP:GUIDE:COVER:UNIT/S3 8 - ⑲

C2842768 DP:Z 2 - 22 C6921251 DP:PIN 8 - 4
C6921051 DP:ACTUATOR:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 12 - 2 C6921252 DP:GUIDE:COVER:ASSY/S3 8 - 11
C6921051 DP:ACTUATOR:SENSOR PHOTO MICRO 18 - 6 C6921254 DP:COIL SPRING:C 8 - 2
C6921055 DP:SHAFT 12 - 6 C6921255 DP:MAGNET CATCH PLEET 8 - 3
C6921056 DP:ACTUATOR:A 12 - 7 C6921257 DP:STAY 8 - 5
C6921057 DP:SENSOR COVER 12 - 8 C6921258 DP:RACK 8 - 6
C6921058 DP:ACTUATOR:B 12 - 9 C6921259 DP:PLATE 8 - 7
C6921059 DP:COLLAR 12 - 10 C6921260 DP:SHEET 10 - 14
C6921061 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET 12 - 12 C6921261 DP:GLASS 10 - 1
C6921062 DP:FRAME:F 12 - 13 C6921262 DP:STOPPER 8 - 8
C6921063 DP:PIN 12 - 14 C6921263 DP:BASE:BRACKET 10 - 2
C6921064 DP:FRAME:R 12 - 15 C6921264 DP:ADF:HINGE:ASSY/L 10 - 3
C6921065 DP:STAY:A 12 - 16 C6921265 DP:ADF:HINGE:ASSY/R 10 - 4
C6921066 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:R 12 - 17 C6921266 DP:HARNESS:BRACKET:A 10 - 5
C6921067 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:B 12 - 18 C6921267 DP:HARNESS:BRACKET:B 10 - 6
C6921068 DP:BRIDGE 10 - 10 C6921268 DP:SUB:TRAY 8 - 9
C6921069 DP:PROTECT:STAY:S3 12 - 19 C6921269 DP:FRONT:COVER 8 - 10
C6921070 DP:SENSOR:BRACKET:F/S3 12 - 20 C6921270 DP:REAR:COVER 8 - 12

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

C6921272 DP:FEEDER:GUIDE:F 8 - 13 C6922684 DP:HOLDER 4 - 5
C6921273 DP:FEEDER:GUIDE:R 8 - 14 C6922685 DP:BEARING 4 - 6
C6921274 DP:JUMP PLATE 10 - 7 C6922685 DP:BEARING 6 - 1
C6921275 DP:NYLON CLAMP:CABLE:7N 10 - 8 C6922686 DP:PAPER FEED:SHAFT 4 - 7
C6921276 DP:GROUND WIRE 10 - 9 C6922687 DP:PULLEY 4 - 8
C6921278 DP:DESIGN SKETCH:ORIGINAL SET 8 - 18 C6922688 DP:ANGLE 4 - 9
C6922650 DP:ROLLER 2 - 1 C6922689 DP:SUB:RING 4 - 10
C6922650 DP:ROLLER 8 - 15 C6922690 DP:CLUTCH 4 - 11
C6922651 DP:TRANSPORT:GUIDE 2 - 2 C6922690 DP:CLUTCH 18 - 3
C6922652 DP:ANGLE 2 - 3 C6922691 DP:P2-G5181:ANGLE 4 - 12
C6922653 DP:SEPARATOR:FRAME 2 - 4 C6922692 DP:FEED ROLLER:A 4 - 13
C6922654 DP:SEPARATOR:LEVER 2 - 5 C6922693 DP:FEED ROLLER:B 4 - 14
C6922655 DP:COIL SPRING:C 2 - 6 C6922694 DP:EXIT ROLLER 4 - 15
C6922656 DP:SEPARATOR:STAND:UNIT 2 - 7 C6922695 DP:GEAR 4 - 16
C6922657 DP:FEED INLET 2 - 8 C6922696 DP:GEAR:PULLEY 4 - 17
C6922658 DP:ANGLE 2 - 9 C6922697 DP:TENSION UNIT 4 - 18
C6922659 DP:ANGLE 2 - 10 C6922698 DP:GEAR:UNIT 4 - 19
C6922660 DP:BRACKET:F 2 - 11 C6922699 DP:RING 4 - 20
C6922661 DP:COIL SPRING:TOF 2 - 12 C6922700 DP:MOTOR:BRACKET 4 - 21
C6922662 DP:COIL SPRING:TOR 2 - 13 C6922701 DP:CLUTCH 4 - 22
C6922663 DP:BRACKET:R 2 - 14 C6922701 DP:CLUTCH 18 - 4
C6922664 DP:SPRING PLATE 8 - 16 C6922702 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:UNIT:ADF 4 - 23
C6922665 DP:PIN 2 - 15 C6922702 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:UNIT:ADF 18 - 7
C6922666 DP:ROLLER:S 2 - 16 C6922711 DP:SHAFT 6 - 2
C6922667 DP:TURN:GUIDE:S3 2 - 17 C6922712 DP:BRACKET 6 - 3
C6922668 DP:STAY:S3 2 - 18 C6922713 DP:PAPER FEED:PLATE:UNIT 6 - 4
C6922669 DP:UPPER:GUIDE PLATE:UNIT 2 - 19 C6922714 DP:ANGLE:COIL SPRING 6 - 5
C6922670 DP:LOWER:GUIDE PLATE:S3 2 - 20 C6922715 DP:COIL SPRING:T 6 - 6
C6922671 DP:RECEIVE:GUIDE:S3 2 - 21 C6922716 DP:PINION GEAR 6 - 7
C6922672 DP:GUIDE PLATE 12 - 31 C6922717 DP:SHAFT 6 - 8
C6922673 DP:ANGLE 2 - 24 C6922718 DP:LEVER 6 - 9
C6922680 DP:SYNCHRONOUS BELT 4 - 1 C6922719 DP:SECTOR:GEAR 6 - 10
C6922681 DP:DAMPING INSULATION RUBBER 4 - 2 C6925050 DP:DRIVE:BASE:UNIT 10 - 11
C6922683 DP:PAPER FEED:RING 4 - 4 C6925050 DP:DRIVE:BASE:UNIT 18 - 8

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.
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Part No. Description Part No. Description

C6925051 DP:ADF:SENSOR:CABLE UNIT 20 - 1
C6925052 DP:DC STEPPER MOTOR:CABLE UNIT 20 - 2
C6925053 DP:SIZE:SENSOR:CABLE UNIT 20 - 3
C6925054 DP:ADF:I/L:CABLE 20 - 4
C6925055 DP:ADF:CABLE UNIT:2 20 - 5
C6925056 DP:SIZE:DETECTION PCB 12 - 29
C6925056 DP:SIZE:DETECTION PCB 18 - 9
C6928501 DP:PAPER FEED:SCALE BOARD:ADF 8 - 17
C6928506 DP:EXPOSURE GLASS:CLEANING:NAME PLATE 16 - 1
C6928510 DP:ORIGINAL SET:NAME PLATE:NA 16 - 2

D2581317 HOLDER:GLASS:CLEANER:ASS'Y 16 - 5

Page and
Index No.

Page and
Index No.

C6928511 DP:ORIGINAL SET:NAME PLATE:MANY
LANGUAGES 16 - 3
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